Amend CSSB 11 (Senate committee printing) in SECTION 2.01 of the bill as follows:

- (1) In proposed Subdivision (1), Section 51.01, Business and Commerce Code (page 5, lines 28 and 29), between "which a" and "mobile", insert "wireless service provider has turned on service and a".
- (2) In proposed Subdivision (5), Section 51.01, Business and Commerce Code (page 5, line 40), between " $\underline{\text{includes}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{a}}$ ", insert ", but is not limited to,".
- (3) In proposed Section 51.04, Business and Commerce Code (page 5, lines 68 and 69), strike "a business establishment that engages in those activations" and substitute "the entity that provides wireless service to the mobile telephone".
- (4) In proposed Section 51.04, Business and Commerce Code (page 6, line 1), strike "person" and substitute "consumer".
- (5) In proposed Section 51.05, Business and Commerce Code (page 6, line 7), strike "a business establishment that activates a" and substitute "the entity that provides wireless service to the prepaid".
- (6) In proposed Section 51.05, Business and Commerce Code (page 6, line 10), strike "establishment" and substitute "entity".
- (7) In proposed Subsection (a), Section 51.06, Business and Commerce Code (page 6, lines 13 and 14), between "establishment" and "that" insert "or wireless service provider".